

HB0910/313827/1

BY: Education, Energy, and the Environment Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 910
(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 3, in line 5, after “(B)” insert “(1)”; in the same line, after “THE” insert “COST-EFFECTIVE”; in line 6, strike “OF AT LEAST” and substitute “WITH A GOAL OF ACHIEVING”; in lines 7 and 9, strike “(1)” and “(2)”, respectively, and substitute “(I)” and “(II)”, respectively; in line 11, strike “(3)” and substitute “(III)”; after line 12, insert:

“(2) IF A TARGET SPECIFIED IN PARAGRAPH (1) OF THIS SUBSECTION CANNOT BE MET COST EFFECTIVELY, THE TARGET SHALL BE REDUCED TO THE MAXIMUM COST-EFFECTIVE AMOUNT OF ENERGY STORAGE, MEASURED IN MEGAWATTS, THAT CAN BE DEPLOYED BY THE END OF THE DELIVERY YEAR FOR THE TARGET.”;

in line 16, strike “2024” and substitute “2025”; and in line 19, after “STORAGE” insert “, OR THE MAXIMUM COST-EFFECTIVE AMOUNT OF ENERGY STORAGE THAT CAN BE DEPLOYED,”.

On page 4, in line 8, strike “OR”; and in line 9, after “(III)” insert “A REQUIREMENT THAT PROGRAM PARTICIPANTS MAKE REASONABLE EFFORTS TO APPLY FOR ALL APPLICABLE STATE AND FEDERAL GRANTS, REBATES, TAX CREDITS, LOAN GUARANTEES, AND OTHER SIMILAR BENEFITS AS THE BENEFITS BECOME AVAILABLE; OR

(IV)”.